Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Think Link, Inc.		03/04/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zing Toys, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 520
City:	Banks
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469484	ZING!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-321-6772 Phone: Email: mail@uspatlaw.com Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZING TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric A. LaMorte
Signature:	/Eric A. LaMorte/
Date:	03/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0966

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZingTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0967

	Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK	

Whereas, Think Link, Inc	of New York, New York	, hereinafter
referred to as Trademark Owner,	did obtain a United StatesTrademark Registarion for the following r	
Zing!		
Registration No. 3469484	; and whereas, I am now author	ized to represent
the Trademark Owner, and,		
Whereas, Zing Toys, Inc.		***************************************
of Banks , Oregon		
hereinafter referred to as "assigner. P.O. Box 520	ee" whose mailing address is	
City of Banks	, and State of <u>Oregon</u>	
,	right, little and interest in the same;	***************************************
	·	
•	ration of the confidential sum paid by the assignee, the	-
	d other good and valuable consideration, the Tradema	
	nsfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title, interest a and to the aforesaid trademark, the same to be held a	
	ad behoof, and its legal representatives and assigns, to t	
	non-law rights for which said trademark enjoys, as full	
the same would have been	held by me had this assignment not been made.	
Projects -		
Executed this	1.711. day of <u>MACA</u> 20 <u>/ C</u>)
- at <u>- 1/4/4/4/2/K</u> ,	New York	
∀		
	Ja James	y
110 L 1 X 10 VIC	Karen Young - Prysi	dent
State of ARA ZOVE	Think Link, Inc.	
County of ASEAN 7 //) SS:	
Before me personally appeared s	\sim	
and acknowledge the foregoing i	nstrument to be his free act and deed thisday	
	LONENA VLAKIC Norary Public, State of New York No. 01VL6102320	
Seal	Costilled in New York County	/ Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0968